Conwaes.

FREIGHT

Absolute Minimum Charge - LTL

An absolute minimum charge is applicable on any LTL shipment, as listed below:

SECTION-A: INTERSTATE TRAFFIC (Single Line Service) Except as provided in Section B, D or E, when
service is provided on a single line basis by a carrier participating in the applicable tariff, the absolute
minimum charge will be $159.00.

SECTION-B: INTRASTATE TRAFFIC (Single Line Service):
Shipments between points within a single state will be subject to the absolute minimum charge of $142.00.

SECTION-D: SHIPMENTS MOVING TO THE FLORIDA KEYS: ZIP Codes 33001, 33036, 33037,
33040, 33041, 33042, 33043, 33044, 33045, 33050, 33051 and 33070 the absolute minimum charge will be
$258.00.

SECTION-E: BETWEEN THE U.S. AND CANADA: Shipments moving between points in the United
States on the one hand and points in Canada, on the other, will be subject to an absolute minimum charge of:
e  $159.00 for the provinces of AB, MB, NB, ON, QC, NL, NS, PE, and SK
e  $159.00 for the province of BC with the exception of the following 3-digit Postal Codes

VOM V1M V2P V3A V4A V5A V6A V7A
VOX V2R V3B V4B V5B V6B V7B
V2S V3C v4cC V5C V6C V7C
VaT V3E VAE V5E V6E VT7E
\PAYS V3G V4G V5G V6G V7G
V2w V3H V4K V5H V6H V7H
V2X V3J V4L V5J V6J V7J
V2Yy V3K V4aM V5K V6K V7K
V27 V3L V4N V5L V6L V7L
V3M V4P V5M V6M V7M
V3N V4R V5N V6N V7N
V3P V4S V5P V6P V7P
V3R V4w V5R V6R V7R
V3S V4X V5S V6S V7S
V3T V4z V5T V6T V7T
V3V V5V VeV \av
V3W V5W Vew V7w
V3X V5X V6X V7X
V3Y V5Y V6Y V7Y
V3Z V5Z V6Z

The above listed 3-digit Postal Code exceptions for shipments moving between the United States
and British Columbia, Canada, will be subject to an absolute minimum charge of $258.00 (U.S.).
e  $6,613.50 for the provinces of NU, NT, and YT

SECTION F: Absolute minimum charges contained in other pricing agreements and making reference to the
CNWY 599 series shall be subject to CNWY 599 general rate increases on the date those increases take
effect. When rate restructures are incorporated into a general rate increase, the publicly announced increase
percentage shall apply.
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